

List of Bidders
North Perry Village
Harbor Dredging 2024-2026
Bid Open: February 23, 2024
Engineer's Estimate
Base Bid \$182,000 | Alt No. 1 \$133,000 | Alt No. 2 \$139,000

Bendz LLC
7431 Stocking Road
Madison, Ohio 44057
440-413-0297

Hallmark Excavating, Inc.
482 Blackbrook Road
Painesville, Ohio 44077
440-352-3138

Huffman Equipment Rental, Inc.
1662 East 361st St., Unit #10
Eastlake, Ohio 44095
440-951-2770

Bid Totals
North Perry Village
2024-2026 Harbor Dredging
Bid Open: February 23, 2024
Engineer's Estimate
Base Bid \$182,000 | Alt No. 1 \$133,000 | Alt No. 2 \$139,000

Bidder	Base - 2024	Alt No. 1 - 2025	Alt No. 2 - 2026	Total	Actual Total
Bendz LLC	\$175,500.00	\$127,000.00	\$27,500	\$330,000.00	\$425,970.00
Hallmark Excavating, LLC	\$209,950.00	\$140,450.00	\$147,100.00	\$497,500.00	\$497,500.00
Huffman Equipment Rental, Ir	\$240,750.00	\$166,950.00	\$170,400.00	\$578,100.00	\$578,100.00

Bid Tab
 North Perry Village
 2024-2026 Harbor Dredging
 Bid Open: February 23, 2024
 Engineer's Estimate

Base Bid \$182,000 | Alt No. 1 \$133,000 | Alt No. 2 \$139,000

Ref. No.	Bidders	Description of Work	Est. Qty.	Unit	VALUES SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR				CALCULATED Total Item Cost
					Unit Cost Material	Unit Cost Labor	Bidders Unit Total	Bidders Total Amount	
1		Mobilization	1	LS					
	Bendz LLC					\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.					\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2		Dredging and Relocation	35,000	CY					
	Bendz LLC					\$4.20	\$4.20	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$5.20	\$5.20	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.				\$2.00	\$3.15	\$5.15	\$180,250.00	\$180,250.00
3		Pre/Post Dredge Bathymetric Survey	1	LS					
	Bendz LLC					\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.					\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Bid Tab
 North Perry Village
 2024-2026 Harbor Dredging
 Bid Open: February 23, 2024
 Engineer's Estimate

Base Bid \$182,000 | Alt No. 1 \$133,000 | Alt No. 2 \$139,000

4		On-Call Additional Dredging*	3000	CY					
	Bendz LLC					\$7.33	\$7.33	\$22,000.00	\$21,990.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.				\$3.00	\$5.50	\$8.50	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
5		Installation and Removal of Docks	1	LS					
	Bendz LLC					\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.					\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

	OFFICIAL CONTRACTOR'S HAND-WRITTEN Base Bid Total	CALCULATED Bid Total
Bendz LLC	\$175,500.00	\$175,490.00
Hallmark Excavating	\$209,950.00	\$209,950.00
Huffman Equipment Rental, Inc.	\$240,750.00	\$240,750.00

Bid Tab
 North Perry Village
 2024-2026 Harbor Dredging
 Bid Open: February 23, 2024
 Engineer's Estimate

Base Bid \$182,000 | Alt No. 1 \$133,000 | Alt No. 2 \$139,000

ALTERNATE NO 1					VALUES SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR				CALCULATED Total Item Cost
Ref. No.	Bidders	Description of Work	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost Material	Unit Cost Labor	Bidders Unit Total	Bidders Total Amount	
Alt 1 -1		Mobilization	1	LS					
	Bendz LLC					\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.					\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Alt 1 - 2		Dredging and Relocation	20,000	CY					
	Bendz LLC					\$4.80	\$4.80	\$9,600.00	\$96,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$5.55	\$5.55	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.				\$2.00	\$3.30	\$5.30	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00
Alt 1 - 3		Pre/Post Dredge Bathymetric Survey	1	LS					
	Bendz LLC					\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.					\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Bid Tab
 North Perry Village
 2024-2026 Harbor Dredging
 Bid Open: February 23, 2024
 Engineer's Estimate

Base Bid \$182,000 | Alt No. 1 \$133,000 | Alt No. 2 \$139,000

Alt 1 - 4		On-Call Additional Dredging	3000	CY					
	Bendz LLC					\$7.33	\$7.33	\$22,000.00	\$21,990.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$6.05	\$6.05	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.				\$3.00	\$5.65	\$8.65	\$25,950.00	\$25,950.00
Alt 1 - 5		Installation and Removal of Docks	1	LS					
	Bendz LLC					\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.					\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

	OFFICIAL CONTRACTOR'S HAND-WRITTEN Alt No. 1 Bid Total	CALCULATED Bid Total
Bendz LLC	\$127,000.00	\$122,990.00
Hallmark Excavating	\$140,450.00	\$140,450.00
Huffman Equipment Rental, Inc.	\$166,950.00	\$166,950.00

Bid Tab
 North Perry Village
 2024-2026 Harbor Dredging
 Bid Open: February 23, 2024
 Engineer's Estimate

Base Bid \$182,000 | Alt No. 1 \$133,000 | Alt No. 2 \$139,000

ALTERNATE NO 2					VALUES SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR				CALCULATED Total Item Cost
Ref. No.	Bidders	Description of Work	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost Material	Unit Cost Labor	Bidders Unit Total	Bidders Total Amount	
Alt 2 - 1		Mobilization	1	LS					
	Bendz LLC					\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.					\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Alt 2 - 2		Dredging and Relocation	20,000	CY					
	Bendz LLC					\$4.80	\$4.80	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$5.80	\$5.80	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.				\$2.00	\$3.45	\$5.45	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00
Alt 2 - 3		Pre/Post Dredge Bathymetric Survey	1	LS					
	Bendz LLC					\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	Hallmark Excavating				\$0.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.					\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Bid Tab
 North Perry Village
 2024-2026 Harbor Dredging
 Bid Open: February 23, 2024
 Engineer's Estimate

Base Bid \$182,000 | Alt No. 1 \$133,000 | Alt No. 2 \$139,000

Alt 2 - 4	On-Call Additional Dredging	3000	CY						
	Bendz LLC					\$7.33	\$7.33	\$22,000.00	\$21,990.00
	Hallmark Excavating			\$0.00		\$6.35	\$6.35	\$19,050.00	\$19,050.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.			\$3.00		\$5.80	\$8.80	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00
Alt 2 - 5	Installation and Removal of Docks	1	LS						
	Bendz LLC					\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Hallmark Excavating			\$0.00		\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
	Huffman Equipment Rental Inc.					\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

	OFFICIAL CONTRACTOR'S HAND-WRITTEN Alt No. 2 Bid Total	CALCULATED Bid Total
Bendz LLC	\$27,500.00	\$127,490.00
Hallmark Excavating	\$147,100.00	\$147,100.00
Huffman Equipment Rental, Inc.	\$170,400.00	\$170,400.00